
State of Utah
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code
Schedule of Fees  (Non-Refundable Processing Fees)

Effective May 8, 2018

TYPE OF SERVICE
Profit 
Corporation

Non-Profit 
Corporation

Foreign 
Corporation

Limited          
Partnership

Limited Liability 
Company

Limited Liability 
Limited 
Partnership

Articles of Incorporation/Certificates $70.00 $30.00 $70.00 (P) $70.00 $70.00 $70.00
$30.00 (NP)

Reinstatement/Rescind Dissolution $70.00 $30.00 N/A $70.00 $70.00 $70.00
Voluntary Dissolution or Withdrawal Free Free Free Free Free Free
Merger/Amendment/Restated Articles $37.00 $17.00 $37.00 (P&NP) $37.00 $37.00 $37.00
Conversion $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00
Domestication/Transfer N/A N/A $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00
Statement of Correction $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00
Registration Information Change Form $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Annual Renewal $20.00 $10.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00

$10.00 (NP)
Late Annual Renewal $30.00 $20.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$20.00 (NP)
LLC Statement of Authority N/A N/A N/A N/A $15.00 N/A
Corporation Sole Amendment $17.00
Tribal Business Entities $70.00 $30.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00

TYPE OF SERVICE FEE TYPE OF SERVICE FEE
Business Name Registration (also known as DBAs)
DBA Registration $22.00 $22.00
DBA Renewal $27.00 $27.00
DBA Change Form $15.00 $15.00
DBA Cancellations/Transfers Free $22.00

General Partnership

Limited Liability Partnership 
Limited Liability Partnership Registration 
Limited Liability Partnership Renewal 
Limited Liability Partnership Change Form 
Limited Liability Partnership Reinstatement            

Limited Cooperative Association
General Partnership Registration $22.00  Limited Cooperative Association Registration $22.00
General Partnership Renewal $27.00  Limited Cooperative Association Annual Renewal $7.00
General Partnership Change Form $15.00  Limited Cooperative Association Late Annual Renewal $17.00
General Partnership Cancellations Free  Limited Cooperative Association Change Form $15.00

Make Checks Payable to “State of Utah”
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TYPE OF SERVICE FEE TYPE OF SERVICE FEE
Collection Agency

$22.00 Collection Agency Registration $32.00
$27.00 Collection Agency Renewal $32.00
$15.00

Pharmacy Benefit Manager
PBM Registration/Renewal $100.00

$50.00
$7.00 Copies
Free Lists - Varies depending on service provided             

Business Trust
Business Trust Registration 
Business Trust Renewal 
Business Trust Amendment Form

Trademark
Trademark Registration / Renewal 
Trademark Assignments 
Trademark Cancellations
Each additional class code $25.00 Photocopies $0.30 per page

Business Name Reservations and Registrations Certified Items
Business Name Reservation $22.00 Certified Copies $12.00 +.30 pp
Foreign Name Registration $22.00 Certificate of Status $12.00

Certificate of Existence $12.00
Central Filing System Long Form Existence $20.00
CFS-1 (Must have SS# or Federal ID#)              $12.00 Certificate of Nonexistence $12.00
CFS Addendum $12.00
CFS-3 Assignment, Amendment, Searches
Continuation & Partial Release (Must        Corporation Search $10.00
 have SS# or Federal ID#) $12.00
Termination Free Service of Process
CFS-2 Copy Request $0.30 per page Out of State Motorist $12.00
Master List Registration $25.00

Telecopier 
Uniform Commercial Code ( also known as UCC) Telecopier (FAX) Transmittal $5.00 first page + 
UCC-I Processing Fee $12.00 $1.00 per 
UCC-I Addendum Processing Fee $12.00 additional page
UCC-III (Assignment, Amendment,
Continuation and Partial Release) $12.00 Expedited Service
UCC-III Addendum Processing Fee $12.00 Expedited processing fee (per filing/transaction) $75.00
UCC-I & III Attachments $12.00
Termination Free
UCC-II Information Request     
Uncertified Copies $0.30 per pg.
UCC-II Information Request Certified $12.00 per Request (One name and/or number per form) + $0.30 per page with specified copies 

*There is no charge for 10 or fewer specified copies*
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